

- Press release -

The Balkan Gas Hub (BGH EAD) joins Europex

Brussels, 18 April 2023 | The Balkan Gas Hub (BGH EAD) has joined Europex as a full member as of today.

The Balkan Gas Hub EAD (BGH EAD) was established in January 2019 as a 100% subsidiary of the Bulgarian TSO, Bulgartransgaz, in order to set up and operate a natural gas trading exchange in Bulgaria. Today, BGH EAD is the licensed natural gas market operator in Bulgaria, offering both short- and long-term products via special auctions and continuous trading.

Christian Baer, Secretary General of Europex, commented: "The Balkan Gas Hub is a relatively new player in the gas trading space and has already made impressive progress in just a few years. We are pleased to have them as a member and are eager to work with them to help foster an integrated, transparent and cleared gas market in Europe."

With the inclusion of BGH, Europex now counts 33 members.

About

Europex is a not-for-profit association of European energy exchanges with 33 members. It represents the interests of exchange-based wholesale electricity, gas and environmental markets, focuses on developments of the European regulatory framework for wholesale energy trading and provides a discussion platform at European level.

Contact

Europex – Association of European Energy Exchanges Address: Rue Archimède 44, 1000 Brussels, Belgium Phone: +32 2 512 34 10 Website: <u>www.europex.org</u> Email: <u>secretariat@europex.org</u> Twitter: @Europex_energy